Welcome to The City of Marietta, Ohio



Welcome to Marietta Collage


Welcome to the City of Marietta’s website. Here you will find the latest information on news and events around the City as well as government services. Use the pull down menus at the top of the page to take a shortcut to a specific service, information or department. We hope that it will help you navigate municipal services in our great City. If you would like to comment on this site or if something is not working please drop us an email here.



Beginning July 5, The Use of Electronic Wireless Communication Devices While Driving in Marietta, is Prohibited.



Boil Advisory for customers on Euclid Ave., East Spring St., Grandview, Emerald, 100 & 200 Block of Aurora and anyone who lost water service in the surrounding area



The City of Marietta Fire Department will start hydrant flushing for the following areas on Monday June 9, 2014 (Updated July 21)



2014 Marietta Paint Program starts June 16 stop by today or call Marietta City Development Department 740-373-9354 to get your application. FREE Paint and Labor to income qualified homeowners!!!



Get the Scoop...On Pet Waste



North Hills Tank Painting



The Marietta Aquatic Center is now open 12:00 to 7:00 daily for the season.



Pursuant to Ordinance 921.15 the placing of grass clippings into the streets, alleys and storm drains is prohibited. The fine is a maximum of $100/day. Greenleaf Compost Farm located at 800 State Route 821, Marietta, offers a free yard waste disposal service for Marietta residents. Please stop by or call the Muskingum Dr. location before taking your clippings/yard waste to the compost farm.



Marietta Aquatic Center Season Pass for 2014


Horizontal Rule City DirectoryRecreational Activities2013 Consumer Confidence ReportCytec News